PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7726191

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ASTRID HELLER	01/15/2020
GABRIELA HOELZLWIMMER	01/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH
Street Address:	SANDHOFER STRASSE 116
City:	MANNHEIM
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	68305

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16746101
Application Number:	17718747

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)225-1128

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 925-251-6812

Email: erica.layman@roche.com

Correspondent Name: ERICA LAYMAN

Address Line 1: 4300 HACIENDA DRIVE

Address Line 2: **PATENTS**

Address Line 4: PLEASANTON, CALIFORNIA 94588

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32485-US2 / 32485-US3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID M. ZAMORA
SIGNATURE:	/David M. Zamora/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=32485-US-1_Invt_to_RDG_complete#page1.tif source=32485-US-1_Invt_to_RDG_complete#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 062283 FRAME: 0214 507679050

Case No. P32485-US1

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)

Employed by:

Astrid HELLER, a German citizen, c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Gabriele HOELZLWIMMER, a German citizen, c/o Roche Diagnostics GmbH Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, Germany Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)
Joerg BREDNO, a German citizen,

Employed by: Ventana Medical Systems, Inc.

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

Quality Control of Automated Whole-Slide Analysis

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office United States Patent and Trademark Office

as outlined below:

Case No. P32485-US-1 Country United States Filing Date
July 26, 2017

Serial No. 15/659,654

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannhelm Germany

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

PATENT REEL: 062283 FRAME: 0215

Case No. P32485-US1

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

Astrid HELLER

Gabriele HOELZLWIMMER

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Denise Strebel duly authorized signatory duly authorized signatory

PATENT

REEL: 062283 FRAME: 0216

RECORDED: 01/05/2023